	FILE NO. <u>060460</u> RESOLUTION NO. <u>282-06</u>
1	[Appointment]
2	
3	Resolution confirming the reappointment of John Elberling to the Treasure Island
4	Development Authority Board of Directors, term ending April 28, 2010.
5	
6	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
7	does hereby confirm the reappointment of John Elberling, Seat 1, to the Treasure Island
8	Development Authority Board of Directors, term ending April 28, 2010.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Mayor



## City and County of San Francisco Tails - DRAFT

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

060460

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution confirming the reappointment of John Elberling to the Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors, term ending February 26, 2010.

May 2, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 060460

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 2, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board